
6 WHEREAS, Eric M. Hansen has filed a claim on October 8,2002 against the City and

7 County of San Francisco for personal injuries; and

8 WHEREAS, The Police Department of the City and County of San Francisco has

9 recommended settlement of said claim by payment of $52,500.

10 RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 10.22 of the San Francisco Administrative Code,

11 settlement and compromise of said claim by payment of $52,500 is hereby approved.

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23
24

25

5

FILE NO .'-----=..:03::..=1:.=;,5.:;.:1l==--_ RESOLUTION NO. _~f.oS~t.f..t..--..;-Q~3 1

1 [Settlement Of Claim]

2
3 Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Eric M. Hansen

4 against San Francisco for $52,500; claim was filed on October 8, 2002.

APPROVED: RECOMMENDED:

DENNIS J. HERRERA
City Attorney

JO~~~ h
Chief Trial Deputy

FUNDS AVAILABLE:

INDEX CODE: 385036

f
OFF!CE OF THE CITY ATIORNEY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

8/11/2003



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 031511 Date Passed:

Resolution approving the settlement of the un11tigatedclaim filed by Eric M. Hansen against San
Francisco for $52,500; claim was filed on October 8, 2002.

September 30, 2003 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,
Peskin, Sandoval
Absent: 1 -Ammiano

File No. 031511 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on September 30, 2003 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Date Approved

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 1:50 PM 011 1011103


