***		
	FILE NO. 031511	RESOLUTION NO. <u>654-03</u>
1	[Settlement Of Claim]	
2	j	
3	Resolution approving the settlement of the	unlitigated claim filed by Eric M. Hansen
4	against San Francisco for \$52,500; claim was filed on October 8, 2002.	
5		
6	WHEREAS, Eric M. Hansen has filed a claim on October 8, 2002 against the City and	
7	County of San Francisco for personal injuries; and	
8	WHEREAS, The Police Department of the City and County of San Francisco has	
9	recommended settlement of said claim by payment of \$52,500.	
10	RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 10.22 of the San Francisco Administrative Code	
11	settlement and compromise of said claim by payment of \$52,500 is hereby approved.	
12	ADDDOVED	
13	APPROVED:	RECOMMENDED:
14	DENNIS J. HERRERA	San Francisco Police Department
15	City Attorney	C O0
16	Clink Grober for	Of Go
17	JOANNÉ HOEPER Chief Trial Deputy	ALEX FAGAN () Acting Chief
18	FUNDS AVAILABLE:	APPROVED:
19	/, )	an a La
20	EDWARD HARRINGTON	Lt. Edward Geeter, Secretary
21	Controller	Police Commission
22	INDEX CODE: 385036	
23		the second of th
24		

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

25



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	031511	Date Passed:	
Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Eric M. Hansen against San Francisco for \$52,500; claim was filed on October 8, 2002.			
September 30, 2003	ember 30, 2003 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED  Ayes: 10 - Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Ammiano		
	File No. 031511	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 30, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.	
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board	

OCT 10 2003

**Date Approved**